Filed by Charter Communications, Inc.

Pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act of 1933
and deemed filed pursuant to Rule 14a-6
under the Securities Act of 1934
Subject Company: Time Warner Cable Inc.
Commission File No. 001-33335

The following is information made available online on the Charter Resource Center website and online on certain Charter social media channels.

Congress of the United States Washington, DC 20515

March 23, 2016

The Honorable Loretta Lynch Attorney General U.S. Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20530

The Honorable Tom Wheeler Chairman Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Dear Attorney General Lynch and Chairman Wheeler,

In today's economy, few things are as important as access to high-speed internet, and the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) plays a crucial role in ensuring fair practices for consumers. As you continue to review Charter's proposed acquisition of Time Warner Cable and Bright House Networks, we urge you to consider the significant commitments Charter has made to creating American jobs, consumer-friendly policies, and corporate diversity and inclusion.

Cable industry experts have consistently noted that Charter has a proven track record of creating American jobs. Since 2012, Charter has added more than 7,000 U.S. workers to its payroll, with many of them employed in customer care jobs the company brought back from overseas. If the merger is approved, Charter has committed to bringing thousands of Time Warner Cable customer service jobs back to the US from overseas call centers, and the combined companies could create as many as 20,000 new American jobs.

Charter has also committed to offering an industry-leading 30 Mbps broadband service to low-income families and seniors across the country for \$14.99 per month. This service is the only low-cost internet service for low-income populations that meets – and even exceeds – the FCC's own definition of high-speed broadband – a commitment by Charter we strongly support.

But regardless of where they live or how much they earn, consumer data and surveys note that Charter's customers enjoy industry-leading products at a much greater value. Charter offers 60 Mbps speeds in all of its markets, and doesn't charge common industry fees for things like

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

modem rentals or early termination, and doesn't cap data or bill customers based on how much bandwidth they use.

Earlier this year Charter built upon its existing efforts to increase the diversity of its workforce, as well as its programming offerings, by signing a Memorandum of Understanding with leading national civil rights organizations, including the National Urban League and the National Action Network (NAN). These respected civil rights organizations have strong ties in the communities and with the constituents we represent. In stating his support for the MOU, National Action Network President and CEO Reverend Al Sharpton asserted that "far beyond just superficial statements, Charter is making concrete assurances to enhance multicultural leadership in corporate governance, their workforce, procurement, programming and community investment. The enactment of the agreement is contingent upon approval of Charter's merger with Time Warner Cable and Bright House."

While we respect and commend your task of holding Charter's proposed transaction to the highest levels of scrutiny, we urge you to recognize Charter's existing commitments to diversity and inclusion, customer service, and quality broadband access for all Americans. It's clear that Charter is to be commended for its work thus far, and that its merger with Time Warner Cable and Bright House Networks would only continue to raise standards across the industry.

For those reasons, and more, we support the merger of Charter, Time Warner Cable and Bright House Networks. Thank you for your continued attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Marc Veasey

The me

Member of Congress

ovce Beatty

Member of Congress

Terri Sewell Member of Congress

Important Information for Investors and Shareholders

This communication does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities or a solicitation of any vote or approval. In connection with the proposed transaction between Time Warner Cable Inc. ("Time Warner Cable" or "TWC") and Charter Communications, Inc. ("Charter"), Charter's subsidiary, CCH I, LLC ("New Charter"), filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") a registration statement on Form S-4 that includes a joint proxy statement of Charter and Time Warner Cable that also constitutes a prospectus of New Charter (the "Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus"). The registration statement was declared effective by the SEC on August 20, 2015, and Charter and Time Warner Cable commenced mailing the definitive Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus to their respective stockholders on or about August 20,

2015. This communication is not a substitute for the Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus or registration statement or for any other document that Charter or Time Warner Cable may file with the SEC or send to Charter's and/or Time Warner Cable's stockholders in connection with the proposed transactions. On September 21, 2015, Charter's and Time Warner Cable's respective stockholders each approved the merger agreement at their respective special meetings. INVESTORS AND SECURITY HOLDERS OF CHARTER AND TIME WARNER CABLE ARE URGED TO READ THE DEFINITIVE JOINT PROXY STATEMENT/PROSPECTUS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS FILED OR THAT WILL BE FILED WITH THE SEC CAREFULLY AND IN THEIR ENTIRETY WHEN THEY BECOME AVAILABLE BECAUSE THEY CONTAIN OR WILL CONTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Investors and security holders are able to obtain free copies of the registration statement and the definitive Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus and other documents filed with the SEC by Charter, New Charter or Time Warner Cable through the website maintained by the SEC at http://www.sec.gov. Copies of the documents filed with the SEC by Charter or New Charter are or will be available free of charge on Charter's website at http://charter.com, in the "Investor and News Center" near the bottom of the page, or by contacting Charter's Investor Relations Department at 203-905-7955. Copies of the documents filed with the SEC by Time Warner Cable are or will be available free of charge on Time Warner Cable's website at http://ir.timewarnercable.com or by contacting Time Warner Cable's Investor Relations Department at 877-446-3689.